

| | | Q74199 |
|--|---|--|
| MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 10/02) | 102581170 1215113 ONL 1 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| | ademark Office: Please record the attache | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address o | |
| Hyun-gyoo YOOK Min-seok LEE | SAMSUNG ELECTRO 416 Maetan-dong, Pald | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Seong-joon LEE | Suwon-city, | iai-gu, |
| Kyoung-hoon Yi | Kyungki-do, | |
| | Korea | |
| TRADEMARK | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes 🗹 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | |
| ☐ Other | | |
| Execution Date: October 12, 2003 | Additional name(s) & add | lress(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | () | |
| If this document is being filed together with a | new application, the execution date of | of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 10/442,651 | Not Yet Assigned | |
| Addition | nal numbers attached? Ves 5 | 7 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo | | olications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | 1 |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | .41): \$40.00 |
| WASHINGTON OFFICE | ☐ Enclosed. | |
| 23373 | | e charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER | | ted and authorized to charge all required |
| : | | ne Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Please also credit any overpayments to said |
| | Deposit Account. | Trease also create any overpayments to said |
| | 8. Deposit Account Nu | ımber: |
| | (A) 1 1 1 1 1 | 19-4880 |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | ppy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. | DO NOT USE THIS STACE | |
| G | oregoing information is true and corre | ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| original document | 77 | ovanu any anaonea esp, as a mas esp, e, me |
| (and ?) /ela | 109.57,100 | October 14, 2003 |
| Darryl Mexic | Reg. No. 23,063 | Date |
| Total number of page | es including cover sheet, attachments, | and documents: 2 |
| | pe recorded with required cover she | |
| MAIL STOP | ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION S | SERVICES |
| P irecto | or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O | ffice |

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/21/2003 LNUELLER 00000207 194880 10442651 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 014599 FRAME: 0902

Assignment

Whereas, I/Wc, Hyun-gyoo Y60%, Min-seok Lee, Seong-joon Lee and Ryoung-

| noon Y1 | | ······································ | |
|--|--|---|--------------------|
| | | ul, Rep. of Korea:74-29 Jukdo 2-dom | |
| Buk-gu, Pohang- | <u>si. Gyeongsangbuk-do</u> | Rep. of Korea: 702-503 Tapmaeul R | Anudus |
| 102-1105 Woosin | or Ant Rongcheon 5. | dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea | ana |
| | rignor(s), have invented cor | | ea |
| NETWORKING MET | HOD AND APPARATUS | _ | and |
| executed an applicati | on for Letters Patent of the | United States of America therefor on | |
| | ; and | | |
| Whereas, | SAMSU | ING BLECTRONICS CO., LTD. | |
| | 416 Ma | ctan-dong, Paldal-gu, | |
| | Suwon- | city, Kyungki-do, | |
| | Republi | c of Korca | |
| | esires to acquire the entire a ates patents to be obtained t | ight, title, and interest in the application and inve herefor; | ention, |
| Now therefor | re, for valuable consideration | n, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, | |
| I/We, the abo | ovo named assignor(s), here | by sell, assign and transfer to the above named as | ssienec. |
| therein for the United | d States of America, includi | nd interest in the application and the invention di ng the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §1: Frademark Office to issue any Letters Patent gras | 19, and |
| | ONE AT MIC ATO. T STORT OFF | | |
| | | | |
| upon the invention so | t forth in the application to | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we | e will |
| upon the invention so execute without furth | t forth in the application to | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to | e will |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do surtherize and transect out at | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica | et forth in the application to ner consideration all papers ution when called upon to do authorize and request our as ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. tomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washi 10/442,651 | et forth in the application to ner consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our as ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. tomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442,651 May 2003) the a | et forth in the application to ner consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our as ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. tomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washi 10/442,651 | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers him when called upon to do authorize and request our at ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and filin | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. tomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442,651 May 2003) the a | et forth in the application to ner consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our as ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442,651 May 2003) the a | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. tomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442,651 May 2003) the a | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention se execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442/551 May 2003) the a Date: Lee Min | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers him when called upon to do authorize and request our at ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and filin | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penns sert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442,651 May 2003) the a | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW. Washin 10/442,651 Matr 2003) the a Date: Lee Min. | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention se execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442/551 May 2003) the a Date: Lee Min | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959 , filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW. Washin 10/442,651 Mair 2003) the a Date: Date: | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUB MION, PILC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959, filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW, Washin 10/442,651 May 2003 the a Date: Lee Min Date: Sungjum | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUB MION, PILC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959, filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW Washin 10/442,651 May 2003) the a Date: Date: | et forth in the application to her consideration all papers ation when called upon to do authorize and request our a ngton, DC 20037-3213 to in and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUB MION, PILC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959, filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW Washin 10/442,651 Mat 2003) the a Date: Lee Min Date: Sungjum Date: Min | et forth in the application to der consideration all papers ation when called upon to de authorize and request our authorize and request our authorize and Confirmation and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook Seok Min-seok Lee Seong-joon Lee Ryounghoon Kyoung-hoon Yi | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUB MION, PILC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959, filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 12 October 2003 | e will with the |
| upon the invention so execute without furth United States applica I/We hereby Avenue, NW Washin 10/442,651 Mat 2003) the a Date: Date: Lee Min Date: Jungjum Date: Jungjum | et forth in the application to der consideration all papers ation when called upon to de authorize and request our authorize and request our authorize and Confirmation and Confirmation application number and film by Hyun-gyoo Yook Seok Min-seok Lee Seong-joon Lee Ryounghoon Kyoung-hoon Yi | the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we deemed necessary by the assignee in connection to so by the assignee. Itomeys SUGHRUB MION, PILC of 2100 Pennsisert here in parentheses (Application number number 3959, filed g date of said application when known. 12 October 2003 12 October 2003 | e will with the |

PATENT REEL: 014599 FRAME: 0903